USD/AUD 5% (109) (60,110) - -

USD/AUD -5%   109 60,110 - -

The sensitivity analysis is based on reasonably possible changes expected over the following financial year using general
economic and financial forecasts.

Interest Rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of
financial instruments.

The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes to interest rate risk relates primarily to its earnings on cash and term
deposits. The Group manages the risk by investing in short term deposits.

 Consolidated

 2014 2013

 $ $

Cash balances and term deposits 180,893 1,501,236

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables constant.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

Page 63

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

 Effect on Post Tax Losses
Impact on Other

Comprehensive Income

 Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $ $ $ $

Increase 25 basis points 452 3,753 - -

Decrease 25 basis points

(452) (3,753) - -

A sensitivity of 50 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term
and long term Australian Dollar interest rates. The change in basis points is derived from a review of historical
movements and management’s judgement of future trends. The analysis was performed on the same basis in 2013.

Credit risk

The consolidated entity’s maximum exposures to credit risk at reporting date in relation to each class of recognised
financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the Statement of Financial Position. The maximum